

NOTICE OF A MEETING

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board Wednesday, July 10, 2024 @ 12:00 p.m. City Hall – Second Floor Conference Room 200 W. Vulcan Brenham, Texas 77833

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Citizen and Visitor Comments

WORK SESSION

- 3. Discussion Regarding Updates on the Brenham Family Park
- 4. Discussion Regarding Re-Organization of a 7x7 and 11x11 Soccer League Utilizing Hohlt Park Fields

REGULAR SESSION

- 5. Discuss and Possibly Act Upon the Approval of the Minutes from the May 8, 2024, Regular Meeting
- 6. Discuss and Possibly Act Upon a Rehab Intensive Program combining Rehabilitation and Aquatic Therapy to be offered at the Blue Bell Aquatic Center.
- 7. Staff Updates:
 - Administration
 - Blue Bell Aquatic Center
 - Recreation
 - Parks Maintenance
- 8. Adjourn

CERTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of the July 10, 20	•	, ,	
Recreation Advisory Board was post	tea to the City Hall bulletin	n board at 200 W. Vuicai	n, Brennam, Texas on
Wednesday, July 3, 2024 at	a.m./.p.m.		

Tammy Jaster, Staff Liaison City of Brenham Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

meeting) by calling (979) 337-7567 for assistance. I certify that the attached notice and agenda of items to be considered by the City of Brenham Parks and Recreation Advisory Board was removed by me from the City Hall bulletin board on the day of, 2024 at a.m./p.m.		
orginatore	e	